



9600 Escarpment Blvd., Suite 745-4 Austin, Texas 78789

Date: 05.20.21 Project: Caliterra

City of Dripping Springs Parkland Dedication Plan

**REVISION** 

## **MEMORANDUM**

To: Amanda Padilla, City of Dripping Springs Senior Planner

This memo serves as follow-up correspondence to the review of the revised Parkland Dedication dated March 10, 2021 from the Owner/Applicant (Development Solutions CAT) re: the Caliterra Parkland Dedication Plan.

After review we have the following observations and recommendations:

- The original Parkland Dedication Plan was reviewed by the City of Dripping Springs Staff, the Parks and Recreation Commission, the Planning and Zoning Commission and staff from Luck Design Team in the summer of 2015. It was subsequently approved by the City of Dripping Springs City Council on August 11, 2015.
- 2. Minor modifications have been made to the street and lot layout as part of the March 10, 2021 Parkland Dedication Plan submittal; however, the overall total parkland dedication acreage of 300.00 acres remains the same.
- 3. Items from the previous review of LUCK Design Team dated June 30, 2021 have been addressed.

\*\*\*

We recommend approval of the REVISED Parkland Dedication Plan dated March 10, 2021.

Prepared By: Brent Luck